S E W A G E  A N D  W A S T E W A T E R  P U M P S
2
SIMPLE DESIGN, EXTREME QUALITY  |   Tsurumi C Series CUTTER PUMPTM
Cable Entry
Cables are designed with an anti-wicking block at
motor entry where each conductor insulation is
window cut and the exposed stranded wire is
encapsulated in molded rubber or epoxy which

3
INSTALLATION
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Guide rail fitting
TO or TOS
Discharge size in mm
Number of pole of the motor
Name of the Series
Rated motor output in kW
H: High Head
L: Low Head
S: Single Phase
HB 4 7.5TOS 150
Simple installation in the sump saves both
money and space.
This stationary pump, when equipped with flexible discharge
hose, can easily be relocated out of the pit, as a portable.
Install the pump on a pump base if waste could clog or block
its suction inlet.
A guide rail suspends the pump with a chain for
quick, easy installation or removal.
Mount the pump on the rails using a guide hook at its discharge
bore. Lower the pump, match the discharge bore flange to the
discharge pipe flange. No need for bolting the flanges; pump
weight prevents discharge pressure from separating the mated
flanges. To disconnect, simply lift the pump.
A
B
C
D
E
F
Dimension: Free Standing  A / B / C Dimension: Guide Rail Fitting (TO / TOS)   D / E / F
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING DESCRIPTION
Free Standing
Guide-Rail Fitting
4
-
B SERIES  |   Sewage & Wastewater Non-Clog Submersible Pump
Our B Series non-clog pumps are used primarily in municipal water supply stations and sewage treatment
plants for pumping water, sewage, and digested sludge. In industry, these pumps are efficient for controlling
cooling water, process and wastewater, and abrasive materials.
Solids handling, non-clog submersible pump designed for raw sewage and wastewater in municipal, industrial
and commercial applications. Multiple impeller types for maximum flexibility. 2"- 8" discharge size.
Discharge Size: 2"- 3"
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
60Hz
50B2.75H & 50B2.75S
50B2.75
80B21.5